
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
10 
37 
14 
98 
55 
18 
6 
7 

92 
17 
12 
15 
9 

27 
24 
77 
25 
90 
26 
5 

29 

Driver 
Joao Vergara 
Ty Fisher (R) 
Vilho Aatola (R) 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
Leonardo Escorpioni 
Rodrigo Gonzalez 
Liam Loiacono (R) 
Harley Keeble (R) 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Diego Guiot 
Patricio Gonzalez 
JT Hoskins 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Michael Suco 
Matan Achituv (R) 
Hudson Potter 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Harry Moss (R) 
Maddie Colleran (R) 

Team 
VRD Racing 
Zanella Racing 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
Zanella Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
DEForce Racing 
Zanella Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Pole Position Motorsports 
InterMS 
VRD Racing 
InterMS 
Exclusive Autosport 
InterMS 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Zanella Racing 

Best Tm 
1:24.8641 
1:25.1799 
1:25.2967 
1:25.3717 
1:25.5548 
1:25.5776 
1:25.6072 
1:25.6204 
1:25.6518 
1:25.6718 
1:25.7617 
1:25.9259 
1:26.0110 
1:26.0767 
1:26.1181 
1:26.1383 
1:26.2335 
1:26.3765 
1:26.4586 
1:26.8448 
1:29.4613 

Diff 

0.3158 
0.4326 
0.5076 
0.6907 
0.7135 
0.7431 
0.7563 
0.7877 
0.8077 
0.8976 
1.0618 
1.1469 
1.2126 
1.2540 
1.2742 
1.3694 
1.5124 
1.5945 
1.9807 
4.5972 

Gap 

0.3158 
0.1168 
0.0750 
0.1831 
0.0228 
0.0296 
0.0132 
0.0314 
0.0200 
0.0899 
0.1642 
0.0851 
0.0657 
0.0414 
0.0202 
0.0952 
0.1430 
0.0821 
0.3862 
2.6165 

Best Speed 

95.786 
95.431 
95.300 
95.217 
95.013 
94.987 
94.955 
94.940 
94.905 
94.883 
94.784 
94.602 
94.509 
94.437 
94.391 
94.369 
94.265 
94.109 
94.020 
93.601 
90.864 

In Lap 
13 
13 
11 
11 
13 
13 
13 
11 
13 
13 
13 
11 
12 
13 
12 
13 
13 
13 
11 
13 
12 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
13 
13 
12 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Sorted on best lap timePFC Grand Prix of Mid-Ohio 

USF Juniors 

Juniors Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:45:00 

Mid-Ohio - IMSA - TPQ 2025  2.258 miles 

6/7/2025 08:45 

Official Results
Qualifying Record Joao Vergara 6/7/2025 1:24.8641 (95.786)
Race Record  Sebastian Wheldon 7/6/2024 1:26.1589 (94.347)
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